

MUSKINGUM COUNTY
 PROPOSAL
 Aggregate Furnished (picked up at plant)
 2012
 bid tabulation, February 2, 2012

ODOT approved materials only (meets all ODOT specifications)

Aggregate Description	Est Qty (tons)	Per Ton	Per Ton	Per Ton	Per Ton
		Unit Price F.O.B. <i>Shelly Materials **</i>	Unit Price F.O.B. <i>Cumberland Limestone</i>	Unit Price F.O.B. <i>S&S Aggregate</i>	Unit Price F.O.B. <i>Mar-Zane Inc.</i>
#1,2,4,57,67 limestone	10,000	\$13.35	----	----	----
411 (57's down)	10,000	\$12.15	\$9.50	----	----
617 crushed limestone	10,000	\$12.15	\$9.50	----	----
304 (#4 down)	10,000	\$12.15	----	----	----
Type D & Gabion Stone, Dump Rock	2,000	\$15.30	\$14.50	----	----
Type A,B, & C Rip Rap, Surge	1,000	\$17.10	\$14.50	----	----
Rip Rap 1.5'	1,000	\$17.10	----	----	----
Fill Material	2,000	\$5.90	----	----	----
#8 Limestone	20,000	\$13.60	----	----	----
#9 Limestone	500	\$13.60	----	----	----
Screenings	3,000	\$8.15	\$4.25	----	----
Coldmix Material	1,000	\$110.00	----	----	\$115.00
448 Type 1 asphalt - hot mix	1,000	\$64.00	----	----	\$63.00
448 Type 2 asphalt - hot mix	500	\$60.00	----	----	\$59.00
301 asphalt base	500	\$55.50	----	----	\$57.00
Topsoil	200	----	----	----	----
#9 Gravel	5,000	\$7.25	----	\$10.00	----
#8 Gravel	5,000	\$11.50	\$23.50	\$13.50	----
#6 Gravel	1,500	----	----	----	----
#57 Gravel	5,000	\$12.50	\$25.00	\$13.50	----
#67 Gravel	5,000	\$12.50	----	----	----
#4 Gravel	1,000	----	----	----	----
Sand (fill)	1,500	\$5.00	----	\$5.50	----
Sand (concrete)	1,000	\$5.50	\$15.75	\$6.50	----
Bank Run	1,000	----	----	\$9.00	----
Grits or coarse sand	500	\$5.00	----	\$10.00	----
304 crushed gravel	500	\$12.75	----	----	----
617 crushed gravel	500	\$12.75	----	----	----
411 crushed gravel	500	\$12.75	----	----	----

*With respect to the estimated quantities, the bidder shall understand that no guarantee is given as to the actual quantities of aggregate, which will be furnished to the Muskingum County Highway Department. All bidders must submit evidence that all materials for which unit prices have been submitted are ODOT approved. The bidder shall also provide evidence that they are prequalified with ODOT as an approved S1069 aggregate producer/supplier.

**Shelly Materials - lowest price and availability of four stone plant locations (Zanesville, Dupler, E. Fultonham, Coshocton)

MUSKINGUM COUNTY
 PROPOSAL
 Aggregate Furnished (picked up at plant)
 2012
 bid tabulation, February 2, 2012

Material meets ODOT gradation (size) specifications

Aggregate Description	Est Qty (tons)	Per Ton Unit Price F.O.B. <i>Shelly Materials **</i>	Per Ton Unit Price F.O.B. <i>Cumberland Limestone</i>	Per Ton Unit Price F.O.B. <i>S&S Aggregate</i>	Per Ton Unit Price F.O.B. <i>Mar-Zane Inc.</i>
#1,2,4,57,67 limestone	10,000	\$9.50	\$10.25	----	----
411 (57's down)	10,000	\$9.25	\$9.50	----	----
617 crushed limestone	10,000	\$9.25	\$9.50	----	----
304 (#4 down)	10,000	\$9.25	\$9.50	----	----
Type D & Gabion Stone, Dump Rock	2,000	\$12.50	\$14.50	----	----
Type A,B, & C Rip Rap, Surge	1,000	----	\$14.50	----	----
Rip Rap 1.5'	1,000	----	----	----	----
Fill Material	2,000	----	----	----	----
#8 Limestone	20,000	\$9.50	\$9.75	----	----
#9 Limestone	500	----	\$9.75	----	----
Screenings	3,000	\$4.00	\$4.25	----	----
Coldmix Material	1,000	----	----	----	----
448 Type 1 asphalt - hot mix	1,000	----	----	----	----
448 Type 2 asphalt - hot mix	500	----	----	----	----
301 asphalt base	500	----	----	----	----
Topsoil	200	----	\$20.25	----	----
#9 Gravel	5,000	----	----	\$4.50	----
#8 Gravel	5,000	----	\$23.50	\$6.00	----
#6 Gravel	1,500	----	----	----	----
#57 Gravel	5,000	----	\$25.00	----	----
#67 Gravel	5,000	----	----	----	----
#4 Gravel	1,000	----	\$25.00	----	----
Sand (fill)	1,500	----	----	----	----
Sand (concrete)	1,000	----	\$15.75	\$4.00	----
Bank Run	1,000	----	----	\$5.25	----
Grits	500	----	----	\$5.00	----
304 crushed gravel	500	----	----	----	----
617 crushed gravel	500	----	----	----	----
411 crushed gravel	500	----	----	----	----

*With respect to the estimated quantities, the bidder shall understand that no guarantee is given as to the actual quantities of aggregate, which will be furnished to the Muskingum County Highway Department. All material must meet ODOT gradation (size) requirements. Prequalification as per ODOT S1069 is not required for submitting unit prices on this proposal.

**Shelly Materials - material only available at Limestone Valley Rd, White Cottage Plant

MUSKINGUM COUNTY
 PROPOSAL
 Aggregate Furnished and Delivered
 2012

bid tabulation, February 2, 2012

ODOT approved materials only (meets all ODOT specifications)

Furnished and Delivered 155 Rehl Rd, Zanesville

Aggregate Type	Shelly Materials	S&S Aggregate	Cumberland Limestone
#57,67 limestone	\$17.35	----	----
411 (57's down)	\$16.15	----	\$18.45
304 (#4 down)	\$16.15	----	----
#8 Limestone	\$17.60	----	----
RIP RAP A,B ROCK	\$22.60	----	\$23.95
RIP RAP C ROCK	\$22.60	----	\$23.95
RIP RAP D ROCK/SURGE	\$20.30	----	\$23.95
#9 Gravel	\$14.50	\$14.00	----
#8 Gravel	\$19.00	\$17.25	\$32.45
#6 Gravel	----	----	----
#57 Gravel	\$20.00	\$17.25	\$33.95
#67 Gravel	\$20.00	----	----

*With respect to the estimated quantities, the bidder shall understand that no guarantee is given as to the actual quantities of aggregate, which will be furnished to the Muskingum County Highway Department. All bidders must submit evidence that all materials for which unit prices have been submitted are ODOT approved. The bidder shall also provide evidence that they are prequalified with ODOT as an approved S1069 aggregate producer/supplier.

MUSKINGUM COUNTY
 PROPOSAL
 Aggregate Furnished and Delivered
 2012

bid tabulation, February 2, 2012

Material meets ODOT gradation (size) specifications

Furnished and Delivered 155 Rehl Rd, Zanesville

Aggregate Type	Shelly Materials	S&S Aggregate	Cumberland Limestone
#57,67 limestone	\$13.50	----	\$20.45
411 (57's down)	\$13.25	----	\$18.45
304 (#4 down)	\$13.25	----	\$18.45
#8 Limestone	\$13.50	----	\$18.70
RIP RAP A,B ROCK	----	----	\$23.95
RIP RAP C ROCK	----	----	\$23.95
RIP RAP D ROCK/SURGE	\$17.50	----	\$23.95
#9 Gravel	----	----	----
#8 Gravel	----	----	\$32.45
#6 Gravel	----	----	----
#57 Gravel	----	----	\$33.95
#67 Gravel	----	----	----

*With respect to the estimated quantities, the bidder shall understand that no guarantee is given as to the actual quantities of aggregate, which will be furnished to the Muskingum County Highway Department. All material must meet ODOT gradation (size) requirements. Prequalification as per ODOT S1069 is not required for submitting unit prices on this proposal.

MUSKINGUM COUNTY
 PROPOSAL
 Aggregate Furnished and Delivered
 2012

bid tabulation, February 2, 2012

ODOT approved materials only (meets all ODOT specifications)

Furnished and Delivered Adamsville Outpost

Aggregate Type	Shelly Materials	S&S Aggregate	Cumberland Limestone
#57,67 limestone	\$18.85	----	----
411 (57's down)	\$17.65	----	\$18.45
304 (#4 down)	\$17.65	----	----
#8 Limestone	\$19.10	----	----
RIP RAP A,B ROCK	\$24.10	----	\$23.95
RIP RAP C ROCK	\$24.10	----	\$23.95
RIP RAP D ROCK/SURGE	\$21.80	----	\$23.95
#9 Gravel	\$13.00	\$14.50	----
#8 Gravel	\$17.25	\$17.75	\$32.45
#6 Gravel	----	----	----
#57 Gravel	\$18.25	\$17.75	\$33.95
#67 Gravel	\$18.25	----	----

*With respect to the estimated quantities, the bidder shall understand that no guarantee is given as to the actual quantities of aggregate, which will be furnished to the Muskingum County Highway Department. All bidders must submit evidence that all materials for which unit prices have been submitted are ODOT approved. The bidder shall also provide evidence that they are prequalified with ODOT as an approved S1069 aggregate producer/supplier.

MUSKINGUM COUNTY
 PROPOSAL
 Aggregate Furnished and Delivered
 2012

bid tabulation, February 2, 2012

Material meets ODOT gradation (size) specifications

Furnished and Delivered Adamsville Outpost

Aggregate Type	Shelly Materials	S&S Aggregate	Cumberland Limestone
#57,67 limestone	\$15.50	----	\$20.45
411 (57's down)	\$15.25	----	\$18.45
304 (#4 down)	\$15.25	----	\$18.45
#8 Limestone	\$15.50	----	\$18.70
RIP RAP A,B ROCK	----	----	\$23.95
RIP RAP C ROCK	----	----	\$23.95
RIP RAP D ROCK/SURGE	\$19.50	----	\$23.95
#9 Gravel	----	----	----
#8 Gravel	----	----	\$32.45
#6 Gravel	----	----	----
#57 Gravel	----	----	\$33.95
#67 Gravel	----	----	----

*With respect to the estimated quantities, the bidder shall understand that no guarantee is given as to the actual quantities of aggregate, which will be furnished to the Muskingum County Highway Department. All material must meet ODOT gradation (size) requirements. Prequalification as per ODOT S1069 is not required for submitting unit prices on this proposal.

MUSKINGUM COUNTY
 PROPOSAL
 Aggregate Furnished and Delivered
 2012

bid tabulation, February 2, 2012

ODOT approved materials only (meets all ODOT specifications)

Furnished and Delivered Frazeyburg Outpost

Aggregate Type	Shelly Materials	S&S Aggregate	Cumberland Limestone
#57,67 limestone	\$19.85	----	----
411 (57's down)	\$18.65	----	\$21.25
304 (#4 down)	\$18.65	----	----
#8 Limestone	\$20.10	----	----
RIP RAP A,B ROCK	\$25.10	----	\$26.75
RIP RAP C ROCK	\$25.10	----	\$26.75
RIP RAP D ROCK/SURGE	\$22.80	----	\$26.75
#9 Gravel	\$13.00	\$15.50	----
#8 Gravel	\$17.25	\$18.50	\$35.25
#6 Gravel	----	----	----
#57 Gravel	\$18.25	\$18.50	\$36.75
#67 Gravel	\$18.25	----	----

*With respect to the estimated quantities, the bidder shall understand that no guarantee is given as to the actual quantities of aggregate, which will be furnished to the Muskingum County Highway Department. All bidders must submit evidence that all materials for which unit prices have been submitted are ODOT approved. The bidder shall also provide evidence that they are prequalified with ODOT as an approved S1069 aggregate producer/supplier.

MUSKINGUM COUNTY
 PROPOSAL
 Aggregate Furnished and Delivered
 2012

bid tabulation, February 2, 2012

Material meets ODOT gradation (size) specifications

Furnished and Delivered Frazeyburg Outpost

Aggregate Type	Shelly Materials	S&S Aggregate	Cumberland Limestone
#57,67 limestone	\$17.50	----	\$23.73
411 (57's down)	\$17.25	----	\$21.25
304 (#4 down)	\$17.25	----	\$21.25
#8 Limestone	\$17.50	----	\$21.50
RIP RAP A,B ROCK	----	----	\$26.25
RIP RAP C ROCK	----	----	\$26.25
RIP RAP D ROCK/SURGE	\$21.50	----	\$26.25
#9 Gravel	----	----	----
#8 Gravel	----	----	\$35.25
#6 Gravel	----	----	----
#57 Gravel	----	----	\$36.75
#67 Gravel	----	----	----

*With respect to the estimated quantities, the bidder shall understand that no guarantee is given as to the actual quantities of aggregate, which will be furnished to the Muskingum County Highway Department. All material must meet ODOT gradation (size) requirements. Prequalification as per ODOT S1069 is not required for submitting unit prices on this proposal.

MUSKINGUM COUNTY
 PROPOSAL
 Aggregate Furnished and Delivered
 2012

bid tabulation, February 2, 2012

ODOT approved materials only (meets all ODOT specifications)

Furnished and Delivered Chandlersville Outpost

Aggregate Type	Shelly Materials	S&S Aggregate	Cumberland Limestone
#57,67 limestone	\$18.85	----	----
411 (57's down)	\$17.65	----	\$15.30
304 (#4 down)	\$17.65	----	----
#8 Limestone	\$19.10	----	----
RIP RAP A,B ROCK	\$24.10	----	\$20.80
RIP RAP C ROCK	\$24.10	----	\$20.80
RIP RAP D ROCK/SURGE	\$21.80	----	\$20.80
#9 Gravel	\$15.50	\$14.50	----
#8 Gravel	\$20.00	\$17.75	\$29.30
#6 Gravel	----	----	----
#57 Gravel	\$21.00	\$17.75	\$30.80
#67 Gravel	\$21.00	----	----

*With respect to the estimated quantities, the bidder shall understand that no guarantee is given as to the actual quantities of aggregate, which will be furnished to the Muskingum County Highway Department. All bidders must submit evidence that all materials for which unit prices have been submitted are ODOT approved. The bidder shall also provide evidence that they are prequalified with ODOT as an approved S1069 aggregate producer/supplier.

MUSKINGUM COUNTY
 PROPOSAL
 Aggregate Furnished and Delivered
 2012

bid tabulation, February 2, 2012

Material meets ODOT gradation (size) specifications

Furnished and Delivered Chandlersville Outpost

Aggregate Type	Shelly Materials	S&S Aggregate	Cumberland Limestone
#57,67 limestone	\$15.50	----	\$17.30
411 (57's down)	\$15.25	----	\$15.30
304 (#4 down)	\$15.25	----	\$15.30
#8 Limestone	\$15.50	----	\$15.55
RIP RAP A,B ROCK	----	----	\$20.30
RIP RAP C ROCK	----	----	\$20.30
RIP RAP D ROCK/SURGE	\$19.50	----	\$20.30
#9 Gravel	----	----	----
#8 Gravel	----	----	\$29.30
#6 Gravel	----	----	----
#57 Gravel	----	----	\$30.80
#67 Gravel	----	----	----

*With respect to the estimated quantities, the bidder shall understand that no guarantee is given as to the actual quantities of aggregate, which will be furnished to the Muskingum County Highway Department. All material must meet ODOT gradation (size) requirements. Prequalification as per ODOT S1069 is not required for submitting unit prices on this proposal.

MUSKINGUM COUNTY
 PROPOSAL
 Aggregate Furnished and Delivered
 2012

bid tabulation, February 2, 2012

ODOT approved materials only (meets all ODOT specifications)

Furnished and Delivered Norwich

Aggregate Type	Shelly Materials	S&S Aggregate	Cumberland Limestone
#57,67 limestone	\$18.85	----	----
411 (57's down)	\$17.65	----	\$15.65
304 (#4 down)	\$17.65	----	----
#8 Limestone	\$19.10	----	----
RIP RAP A,B ROCK	\$24.10	----	\$21.15
RIP RAP C ROCK	\$24.10	----	\$21.15
RIP RAP D ROCK/SURGE	\$21.80	----	\$21.15
#9 Gravel	\$14.40	\$14.50	----
#8 Gravel	\$18.90	\$18.50	\$29.65
#6 Gravel	----	----	----
#57 Gravel	\$19.90	\$18.50	\$31.15
#67 Gravel	\$19.90	----	----

*With respect to the estimated quantities, the bidder shall understand that no guarantee is given as to the actual quantities of aggregate, which will be furnished to the Muskingum County Highway Department. All bidders must submit evidence that all materials for which unit prices have been submitted are ODOT approved. The bidder shall also provide evidence that they are prequalified with ODOT as an approved S1069 aggregate producer/supplier.

MUSKINGUM COUNTY
 PROPOSAL
 Aggregate Furnished and Delivered
 2012
 bid tabulation, February 2, 2012

Material meets ODOT gradation (size) specifications

Furnished and Delivered Norwich

Aggregate Type	Shelly Materials	S&S Aggregate	Cumberland Limestone
#57,67 limestone	\$15.50	----	\$17.65
411 (57's down)	\$15.25	----	\$15.65
304 (#4 down)	\$15.25	----	\$15.65
#8 Limestone	\$15.50	----	\$15.90
RIP RAP A,B ROCK	----	----	\$20.65
RIP RAP C ROCK	----	----	\$20.65
RIP RAP D ROCK/SURGE	\$19.50	----	\$20.65
#9 Gravel	----	----	----
#8 Gravel	----	----	\$29.65
#6 Gravel	----	----	----
#57 Gravel	----	----	\$31.15
#67 Gravel	----	----	----

*With respect to the estimated quantities, the bidder shall understand that no guarantee is given as to the actual quantities of aggregate, which will be furnished to the Muskingum County Highway Department. All material must meet ODOT gradation (size) requirements. Prequalification as per ODOT S1069 is not required for submitting unit prices on this proposal.

MUSKINGUM COUNTY
 PROPOSAL
 Aggregate Furnished and Delivered
 2012

bid tabulation, February 2, 2012

ODOT approved materials only (meets all ODOT specifications)

Furnished and Delivered Gaysport

Aggregate Type	Shelly Materials	S&S Aggregate	Cumberland Limestone
#57,67 limestone	\$18.85	----	----
411 (57's down)	\$17.65	----	\$18.30
304 (#4 down)	\$17.65	----	----
#8 Limestone	\$19.10	----	----
RIP RAP A,B ROCK	\$24.10	----	\$23.80
RIP RAP C ROCK	\$24.10	----	\$23.80
RIP RAP D ROCK/SURGE	\$21.80	----	\$23.80
#9 Gravel	\$16.25	\$15.00	----
#8 Gravel	\$20.50	\$17.75	\$32.30
#6 Gravel	----	----	----
#57 Gravel	\$21.75	\$17.75	\$33.80
#67 Gravel	\$21.75	----	----

*With respect to the estimated quantities, the bidder shall understand that no guarantee is given as to the actual quantities of aggregate, which will be furnished to the Muskingum County Highway Department. All bidders must submit evidence that all materials for which unit prices have been submitted are ODOT approved. The bidder shall also provide evidence that they are prequalified with ODOT as an approved S1069 aggregate producer/supplier.

MUSKINGUM COUNTY
 PROPOSAL
 Aggregate Furnished and Delivered
 2012
 bid tabulation, February 2, 2012

Material meets ODOT gradation (size) specifications

Furnished and Delivered Gaysport

Aggregate Type	Shelly Materials	S&S Aggregate	Cumberland Limestone
#57,67 limestone	\$15.50	----	\$20.30
411 (57's down)	\$15.25	----	\$18.30
304 (#4 down)	\$15.25	----	\$18.30
#8 Limestone	\$15.50	----	\$17.75
RIP RAP A,B ROCK	----	----	\$23.30
RIP RAP C ROCK	----	----	\$23.30
RIP RAP D ROCK/SURGE	\$19.50	----	\$23.30
#9 Gravel	----	----	----
#8 Gravel	----	----	\$32.30
#6 Gravel	----	----	----
#57 Gravel	----	----	\$33.80
#67 Gravel	----	----	----

*With respect to the estimated quantities, the bidder shall understand that no guarantee is given as to the actual quantities of aggregate, which will be furnished to the Muskingum County Highway Department. All material must meet ODOT gradation (size) requirements. Prequalification as per ODOT S1069 is not required for submitting unit prices on this proposal.

MUSKINGUM COUNTY
 PROPOSAL
 Aggregate Furnished and Delivered
 2012

bid tabulation, February 2, 2012

ODOT approved materials only (meets all ODOT specifications)

Furnished and Delivered International Dr./SR284

Aggregate Type	Shelly Materials	S&S Aggregate	Cumberland Limestone
#57,67 limestone	\$19.85	----	----
411 (57's down)	\$18.65	----	\$14.30
304 (#4 down)	\$18.65	----	----
#8 Limestone	\$20.10	----	----
RIP RAP A,B ROCK	\$25.10	----	\$19.80
RIP RAP C ROCK	\$25.10	----	\$19.80
RIP RAP D ROCK/SURGE	\$22.80	----	\$19.80
#9 Gravel	\$16.25	\$15.00	----
#8 Gravel	\$20.50	\$18.25	\$28.30
#6 Gravel	----	----	----
#57 Gravel	\$21.75	\$17.75	\$29.80
#67 Gravel	\$21.75	----	----

*With respect to the estimated quantities, the bidder shall understand that no guarantee is given as to the actual quantities of aggregate, which will be furnished to the Muskingum County Highway Department. All bidders must submit evidence that all materials for which unit prices have been submitted are ODOT approved. The bidder shall also provide evidence that they are prequalified with ODOT as an approved S1069 aggregate producer/supplier.

MUSKINGUM COUNTY
 PROPOSAL
 Aggregate Furnished and Delivered
 2012

bid tabulation, February 2, 2012

Material meets ODOT gradation (size) specifications

Furnished and Delivered International Dr./SR284

Aggregate Type	Shelly Materials	S&S Aggregate	Cumberland Limestone
#57,67 limestone	\$17.50	----	\$16.30
411 (57's down)	\$17.25	----	\$14.30
304 (#4 down)	\$17.25	----	\$14.30
#8 Limestone	----	----	\$14.55
RIP RAP A,B ROCK	----	----	\$19.30
RIP RAP C ROCK	\$21.50	----	\$19.30
RIP RAP D ROCK/SURGE	----	----	\$19.30
#9 Gravel	----	----	----
#8 Gravel	----	----	\$28.30
#6 Gravel	----	----	----
#57 Gravel	----	----	\$29.80
#67 Gravel	----	----	----

*With respect to the estimated quantities, the bidder shall understand that no guarantee is given as to the actual quantities of aggregate, which will be furnished to the Muskingum County Highway Department. All material must meet ODOT gradation (size) requirements. Prequalification as per ODOT S1069 is not required for submitting unit prices on this proposal.